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  Mädchen U10   

1 Sieber Leandra 2013 SC Kandersteg 90 (1) 75 (2) 90 (1) 255

2 Künzi Flavia 2013 SC Oberwil 75 (2) 60 (3) 75 (2) 210

3 Kalbermatten Zoé 2014 NSK Thun 60 (3) 50 (4) 60 (3) 170

4 Künzi Jeanine 2014 SC Oberwil 45 (5) 45 (5) 50 (4) 140

5 Mahr Emily 2013 SC Kandersteg 50 (4) - 45 (5) 95

6 Reichenbach Aylea 2013 SC Gstaad - 90 (1) - 90

7 Pieren Alani 2013 SC Adelboden - 40 (6) - 40

  Mädchen U12   

1 Künzi Michelle 2011 SC Oberwil 90 (1) 90 (1) 75 (2) 255

2 Künzi Yasmin 2012 SC Kandersteg 60 (3) 75 (2) 60 (3) 195

3 Fuhrer Laia 2011 NSK Thun 50 (4) 50 (4) 50 (4) 150

4 Schertenleib Anja 2012 SC Kandersteg 75 (2) 60 (3) - 135

5 von Känel Sina 2012 SC Kandersteg 45 (5) 45 (5) 45 (5) 135

6 Lüthy Livia 2011 SC Lenk - - 90 (1) 90

7 Edreira Felisa 2011 SC Zweisimmen 34 (8) - 40 (6) 74

8 Bollhalder Aline 2012 SC Kandersteg 36 (7) - 34 (8) 70

9 Zürcher Malou 2012 SC Kandersteg 40 (6) - - 40

10 Guggisberg Sara 2012 NSK Thun - - 36 (7) 36

  Knaben U12  

1 Zeller Jonas 2011 SC Zweisimmen 90 (1) 75 (2) 90 (1) 255

2 Beetschen Andri 2011 SC Lenk 75 (2) 60 (3) 75 (2) 210

3 Kunz Niculin 2012 SC Lenk 60 (3) 50 (4) 60 (3) 170

4 Kalbermatten Aeneas 2011 NSK Thun 45 (5) 45 (5) 50 (4) 140

5 Schmid Yoric 2012 SC Kandersteg 40 (6) 36 (7) 45 (5) 121

6 Kohler Juri 2012 SC Lenk - 90 (1) - 90

7 Heiniger Manuel 2011 SC Kandersteg 50 (4) 40 (6) - 90

  Mädchen U14  

1 Beetschen Lynn 2009 SC Lenk 90 (1) 75 (2) 90 (1) 255

2 Künzi Leonie 2010 SC Kandersteg 60 (3) 50 (4) 75 (2) 185

3 von Siebenthal Sina 2010 Turbach-Bissen 75 (2) 45 (5) 60 (3) 180

4 Gafner Gwen 2010 SC Kandersteg 45 (5) 40 (6) 45 (5) 130

5 Kienholz Lena 2010 NSC Oberhasli 50 (4) - 50 (4) 100

6 Reichenbach Danja 2010 SC Gstaad - 90 (1) - 90

7 Lobsiger Svea 2010 SC Kandersteg 40 (6) 36 (7) - 76

8 Kohler Juliana 2010 SC Lenk - 60 (3) - 60

  Knaben U14  

1 von Weissenfluh Kevin 2009 SC Zweisimmen 90 (1) 75 (2) 90 (1) 255
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2 Kunz Gianluca 2009 SC Lenk 75 (2) 60 (3) 60 (3) 195

3 von Känel Carlo 2009 SC Kandersteg 60 (3) 32 (9) 50 (4) 142

4 Reichen Florian 2010 SC Zweisimmen 50 (4) 45 (5) 45 (5) 140

5 Frei Elmo 2009 SC Kandersteg - 50 (4) 75 (2) 125

6 Loretan Björn 2009 SC Kandersteg 45 (5) 34 (8) 36 (7) 115

7 Glogger Andri 2010 SC Kandersteg 40 (6) 36 (7) 34 (8) 110

8 Reichenbach Yanis 2009 SC Gstaad - 90 (1) - 90

9 Lüthy Yannis 2009 SC Lenk - 40 (6) 40 (6) 80

10 Poschung Lorin 2010 SC Zweisimmen - - 32 (9) 32

  Mädchen U16  

1 Rieder Elea 2008 NSK Thun 90 (1) 75 (2) 90 (1) 255

2 Zürcher Anouk 2008 SC Kandersteg 75 (2) 45 (5) 60 (3) 180

3 Urfer Lisa 2008 SC Kandersteg - 50 (4) 75 (2) 125

4 Grossen Flavia 2007 SC Kandersteg 40 (6) 32 (9) 45 (5) 117

5 Edreira Emily 2008 SC Zweisimmen 60 (3) 36 (7) - 96

6 Kiener Elin 2007 NSK Thun - 90 (1) - 90

7 Hari Jana 2008 SC Adelboden - 34 (8) 50 (4) 84

8 Fuhrer Linn 2008 NSK Thun 45 (5) 31 (10) - 76

9 Seiler Emma 2007 SC Matten - 60 (3) - 60

10 Loretan Lavina 2007 SC Kandersteg 50 (4) - - 50

11 Perren Celia 2007 SC Lenk - 40 (6) - 40

  Knaben U16  

1 Marti Tim 2007 SC Matten 90 (1) 75 (2) 90 (1) 255

2 Kempf Noé 2008 SC Kandersteg 75 (2) 60 (3) 75 (2) 210

3 Niedhart Mael 2008 SC Kandersteg 60 (3) 50 (4) 50 (4) 160

4 Frei Gian 2007 SC Kandersteg 40 (6) 45 (5) 60 (3) 145

5 Lobsiger Lars 2008 SC Kandersteg 45 (5) 40 (6) 45 (5) 130

6 Abegglen Jari 2007 SC Matten - 90 (1) - 90

7 Studer Noah 2008 SC Kandersteg - 36 (7) 40 (6) 76

8 Messerli Gil 2008 NSK Thun 50 (4) - - 50

9 Guggisberg Nicola 2008 NSK Thun - - 36 (7) 36

  Frauen  

1 Wohler Carla 2000 NSK Thun 90 (1) 90 (1) 90 (1) 270

2 Wohler Gianna Chiara 2000 NSK Thun 75 (2) 75 (2) 75 (2) 225

3 Tschanz Fiona 2006 SC Zweisimmen 45 (5) 36 (7) 45 (5) 126

4 Ammann Svenja 2001 Kein Verein 40 (6) 34 (8) 50 (4) 124

5 Niedhart Lea 2002 Nordic Club Liechtenstein 60 (3) 60 (3) - 120

6 Künzi Sara 1985 SC Oberwil - 40 (6) 60 (3) 100

7 Scheidegger Andrea 2006 SC Kandersteg 50 (4) 50 (4) - 100

8 Kienholz Svenja 2003 NSC Oberhasli - 45 (5) - 45

  Männer  

1 von Känel Matthias 2000 SC Adelboden 90 (1) 60 (3) 50 (4) 200
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2 Hammer Reto 1992 SAS Bern - 90 (1) 90 (1) 180

3 Künzi Simon 1983 SC Oberwil 75 (2) 45 (5) 36 (7) 156

4 Schellenberg Andrin 1994 SAS Bern - 75 (2) 75 (2) 150

5 Wohler Ursin 2006 NSK Thun 45 (5) - 45 (5) 90

6 Furrer Jan 2004 SC Lenk 60 (3) - - 60

7 Urfer Jens 1994 NSK Thun - - 60 (3) 60

8 Zysset David 1986 NSK Thun 50 (4) - - 50

9 Wormek Björn 1990 SAS Bern - 50 (4) - 50

10 Allet Fabian 1983 SC Gemmi 40 (6) - - 40

11 Eschler Daniel 1990 SC Oberwil - - 40 (6) 40

12 Künzi Adrian 1989 SC Kandersteg - - 34 (8) 34

13 Messerli Joël 2004 NSK Thun - - 32 (9) 32

14 Schärer Jens 1992 SC Kandersteg - - 31 (10) 31

  Männer Master  

1 Schmid Ivan 1975 NSK Thun 75 (2) 90 (1) 90 (1) 255

2 Wittwer Daniel 1965 NSK Thun 90 (1) 60 (3) 60 (3) 210

3 Tschanz Adrian 1971 SC Zweisimmen 60 (3) 45 (5) 75 (2) 180

4 Gerber Hansjürg 1966 NSK Thun 50 (4) 40 (6) 45 (5) 135

5 Schneider Urs 1969 SR TV Trub - 75 (2) 50 (4) 125

6 Heimann Ruedi 1960 SC Oberwil 34 (8) 50 (4) 32 (9) 116

7 Walpen René 1966 NSK Thun 36 (7) - 34 (8) 70

8 Gafner Matthias 1968 SC Oberwil - 34 (8) 31 (10) 65

9 Guggisberg Hans 1958 NSK Thun 45 (5) - - 45

10 Tanner Reto 1972 NSC Gantrisch 40 (6) - - 40

11 Huggler Thomas 1978 SC Mürren - - 40 (6) 40

12 Pieren Thomas 1973 SC Adelboden - 36 (7) - 36

13 Burckhardt Christoph 1977 Skiclub STB - - 36 (7) 36

14 Seiler Christoph 1969 SC Bönigen - 32 (9) - 32

15 Edreira Michael 1978 SC Zweisimmen - - 30 (11) 30

16 Gafner Christoph 1965 SC Oberwil - - 29 (12) 29
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1 - SC Kandersteg

23_SieLea13 Sieber Leandra 2013 SC Kandersteg 90 75 90

23_KemNoé08 Kempf Noé 2008 SC Kandersteg 75 60 75

23_KünYas12 Künzi Yasmin 2012 SC Kandersteg 60 75 60

23_KünLeo10 Künzi Leonie 2010 SC Kandersteg 60 50 75

23_ZürAno08 Zürcher Anouk 2008 SC Kandersteg 75 45 60

23_NieMae08 Niedhart Mael 2008 SC Kandersteg 60 50 50

23_FreGia07 Frei Gian 2007 SC Kandersteg 40 45 60

23_vonCar09 von Känel Carlo 2009 SC Kandersteg 60 32 50

23_SchAnj12 Schertenleib Anja 2012 SC Kandersteg 75 60 0

23_vonSin12 von Känel Sina 2012 SC Kandersteg 45 45 45

23_LobLar08 Lobsiger Lars 2008 SC Kandersteg 45 40 45

23_GafGwe10 Gafner Gwen 2010 SC Kandersteg 45 40 45

23_UrfLis08 Urfer Lisa 2008 SC Kandersteg 0 50 75

23_FreElm09 Frei Elmo 2009 SC Kandersteg 0 50 75

23_SchYor12 Schmid Yoric 2012 SC Kandersteg 40 36 45

23_GroFla07 Grossen Flavia 2007 SC Kandersteg 40 32 45

23_LorBjö09 Loretan Björn 2009 SC Kandersteg 45 34 36

23_GloAnd10 Glogger Andri 2010 SC Kandersteg 40 36 34

23_SchAnd06 Scheidegger Andrea 2006 SC Kandersteg 50 50 0

23_MahEmi13 Mahr Emily 2013 SC Kandersteg 50 0 45

23_HeiMan11 Heiniger Manuel 2011 SC Kandersteg 50 40 0

23_LobSve10 Lobsiger Svea 2010 SC Kandersteg 40 36 0

23_StuNoa08 Studer Noah 2008 SC Kandersteg 0 36 40

23_BolAli12 Bollhalder Aline 2012 SC Kandersteg 36 0 34

23_LorLav07 Loretan Lavina 2007 SC Kandersteg 50 0 0

23_ZürMal12 Zürcher Malou 2012 SC Kandersteg 40 0 0

23_KünAdr89 Künzi Adrian 1989 SC Kandersteg 0 0 34

23_SchJen92 Schärer Jens 1992 SC Kandersteg 0 0 31

1211 1017 1149 3377

2 - NSK Thun

23_WohCar00 Wohler Carla 2000 NSK Thun 90 90 90

23_SchIva75 Schmid Ivan 1975 NSK Thun 75 90 90

23_RieEle08 Rieder Elea 2008 NSK Thun 90 75 90

23_WohGia00 Wohler Gianna Chiara 2000 NSK Thun 75 75 75

23_WitDan65 Wittwer Daniel 1965 NSK Thun 90 60 60

23_KalZoé14 Kalbermatten Zoé 2014 NSK Thun 60 50 60

23_FuhLai11 Fuhrer Laia 2011 NSK Thun 50 50 50

23_KalAen11 Kalbermatten Aeneas 2011 NSK Thun 45 45 50

23_GerHan66 Gerber Hansjürg 1966 NSK Thun 50 40 45

23_KieEli07 Kiener Elin 2007 NSK Thun 0 90 0

23_WohUrs06 Wohler Ursin 2006 NSK Thun 45 0 45

23_FuhLin08 Fuhrer Linn 2008 NSK Thun 45 31 0

23_WalRen66 Walpen René 1966 NSK Thun 36 0 34

23_UrfJen94 Urfer Jens 1994 NSK Thun 0 0 60

23_ZysDav86 Zysset David 1986 NSK Thun 50 0 0

23_MesGil08 Messerli Gil 2008 NSK Thun 50 0 0

23_GugHan58 Guggisberg Hans 1958 NSK Thun 45 0 0

23_GugSar12 Guggisberg Sara 2012 NSK Thun 0 0 36
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23_GugNic08 Guggisberg Nicola 2008 NSK Thun 0 0 36

23_MesJoë04 Messerli Joël 2004 NSK Thun 0 0 32

896 696 853 2445

3 - SC Lenk

23_BeeLyn09 Beetschen Lynn 2009 SC Lenk 90 75 90

23_BeeAnd11 Beetschen Andri 2011 SC Lenk 75 60 75

23_KunGia09 Kunz Gianluca 2009 SC Lenk 75 60 60

23_KunNic12 Kunz Niculin 2012 SC Lenk 60 50 60

23_KohJur12 Kohler Juri 2012 SC Lenk 0 90 0

23_LütLiv11 Lüthy Livia 2011 SC Lenk 0 0 90

23_LütYan09 Lüthy Yannis 2009 SC Lenk 0 40 40

23_FurJan04 Furrer Jan 2004 SC Lenk 60 0 0

23_KohJul10 Kohler Juliana 2010 SC Lenk 0 60 0

23_PerCel07 Perren Celia 2007 SC Lenk 0 40 0

360 475 415 1250

4 - SC Zweisimmen

23_vonKev09 von Weissenfluh Kevin 2009 SC Zweisimmen 90 75 90

23_ZelJon11 Zeller Jonas 2011 SC Zweisimmen 90 75 90

23_TscAdr71 Tschanz Adrian 1971 SC Zweisimmen 60 45 75

23_ReiFlo10 Reichen Florian 2010 SC Zweisimmen 50 45 45

23_TscFio06 Tschanz Fiona 2006 SC Zweisimmen 45 36 45

23_EdrEmi08 Edreira Emily 2008 SC Zweisimmen 60 36 0

23_EdrFel11 Edreira Felisa 2011 SC Zweisimmen 34 0 40

23_PosLor10 Poschung Lorin 2010 SC Zweisimmen 0 0 32

23_EdrMic78 Edreira Michael 1978 SC Zweisimmen 0 0 30

429 312 447 1188

5 - SC Oberwil

23_KünMic11 Künzi Michelle 2011 SC Oberwil 90 90 75

23_KünFla13 Künzi Flavia 2013 SC Oberwil 75 60 75

23_KünSim83 Künzi Simon 1983 SC Oberwil 75 45 36

23_KünJea14 Künzi Jeanine 2014 SC Oberwil 45 45 50

23_HeiRue60 Heimann Ruedi 1960 SC Oberwil 34 50 32

23_KünSar85 Künzi Sara 1985 SC Oberwil 0 40 60

23_GafMat68 Gafner Matthias 1968 SC Oberwil 0 34 31

23_EscDan90 Eschler Daniel 1990 SC Oberwil 0 0 40

23_GafChr65 Gafner Christoph 1965 SC Oberwil 0 0 29

319 364 428 1111

6 - SC Matten

23_MarTim07 Marti Tim 2007 SC Matten 90 75 90

23_AbeJar07 Abegglen Jari 2007 SC Matten 0 90 0

23_SeiEmm07 Seiler Emma 2007 SC Matten 0 60 0

90 225 90 405

7 - SAS Bern

23_HamRet92 Hammer Reto 1992 SAS Bern 0 90 90

23_SchAnd94 Schellenberg Andrin 1994 SAS Bern 0 75 75

23_WorBjö90 Wormek Björn 1990 SAS Bern 0 50 0

0 215 165 380
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8 - SC Adelboden

23_vonMat00 von Känel Matthias 2000 SC Adelboden 90 60 50

23_HarJan08 Hari Jana 2008 SC Adelboden 0 34 50

23_PieAla13 Pieren Alani 2013 SC Adelboden 0 40 0

23_PieTho73 Pieren Thomas 1973 SC Adelboden 0 36 0

90 170 100 360

9 - SC Gstaad

23_ReiAyl13 Reichenbach Aylea 2013 SC Gstaad 0 90 0

23_ReiYan09 Reichenbach Yanis 2009 SC Gstaad 0 90 0

23_ReiDan10 Reichenbach Danja 2010 SC Gstaad 0 90 0

0 270 0 270

10 - Turbach-Bissen

23_vonSin10 von Siebenthal Sina 2010 Turbach-Bissen 75 45 60

75 45 60 180

11 - NSC Oberhasli

23_KieLen10 Kienholz Lena 2010 NSC Oberhasli 50 0 50

23_KieSve03 Kienholz Svenja 2003 NSC Oberhasli 0 45 0

50 45 50 145

12 - SR TV Trub

23_SchUrs69 Schneider Urs 1969 SR TV Trub 0 75 50

0 75 50 125

13 - Kein Verein

23_AmmSve01 Ammann Svenja 2001 Kein Verein 40 34 50

40 34 50 124

14 - Nordic Club Liechtenstein

23_NieLea02 Niedhart Lea 2002 Nordic Club Liechtenstein 60 60 0

60 60 0 120

15 - NSC Gantrisch

23_TanRet72 Tanner Reto 1972 NSC Gantrisch 40 0 0

40 0 0 40

16 - SC Gemmi

23_AllFab83 Allet Fabian 1983 SC Gemmi 40 0 0

40 0 0 40

17 - SC Mürren

23_HugTho78 Huggler Thomas 1978 SC Mürren 0 0 40

0 0 40 40

18 - Skiclub STB

23_BurChr77 Burckhardt Christoph 1977 Skiclub STB 0 0 36

0 0 36 36

19 - SC Bönigen

23_SeiChr69 Seiler Christoph 1969 SC Bönigen 0 32 0

0 32 0 32
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